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SULLIVAN HILL REZ & ENGEL 
A Professional Law Corporation 

James P. Hill, SBN 90478 
Christopher V. Hawkins, SBN 222961 

600 B Street, Suite 1700 
San Diego, California 92101 
Tel:   (619) 233-4100 
Fax:  (619) 231-4372 
 
Attorneys for Michael Dunn, Receiver 
            

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
AUTOMATORS LLC, et al. 
 
   Defendants, 
 
PEREGRINE WORLDWIDE, LLC, 
 
   Relief Defendant. 
 
    

 CASE NO. 23-cv-1444-DMS-BGS 
 
 
 
PROOF OF SERVICE 
 
  
Ctrm:  13A 
Judge: Hon. Dana M. Sabraw 
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IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT: 

 I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury that I am over the age of 

eighteen years and not a party to this action. My business address is 600 B Street, 

Suite 1700, San Diego, California 92101.  My electronic notification address is 

dinkins@sullivanhill.com.  

I am not a party to the above-entitled action.  On November 8, 2023, I have caused 

service of the following document(s): 

 FIRST AND FINAL FEE APPLICATION OF SULLIVAN HILL REZ & 
ENGEL, APLC, GENERAL COUNSEL TO THE TEMPORARY 
RECEIVER, MICHAEL DUNN, FOR PAYMENT OF FEES AND 
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; 
 

 NOTICE OF HEARING OF FIRST AND FINAL FEE APPLICATION 
OF SULLIVAN HILL REZ & ENGEL, APLC, GENERAL COUNSEL 
TO THE TEMPORARY RECEIVER, MICHAEL DUNN, FOR 
PAYMENT OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES; and  

 
 PROOF OF SERVICE 

 
 
on the following parties by electronic service and/or by U.S. Mail to their respective 

addresses and e-mail addresses as listed below: 

 

Via Electronic Mail: 

Colleen Robbins  
Christopher E. Brown 
Francis L. Kern 
crobbins@ftc.gov    
cbrown3@ftc.gov 
fkern@ftc.gov  
Attorneys for Federal Trade 
Commission 
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Michael Zweiback, Esq. 
Hannah Friedman, Esq. 
Zweiback, Fiset & Zalduendo LLP 
315 W. 9th Street, Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, California 90015 
(213) 266.5170 
Michael.Zweiback@zfzlaw.com 
hannah.friedman@zfzlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Defendants Roman 
Cresto and John Cresto 

 

Michael Dunn  
66 West Flagler Street, Suite 400 
Miami, Fl 33130  
786-433-3866 
Michael.dunn@dunnlawpa.com  
 
Temporary Receiver 

 

Case 3:23-cv-01444-DMS-BGS   Document 66   Filed 11/08/23   PageID.2820   Page 3 of 5



 

4 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Douglas E. Litvack 
Jenner & Block 
1099 New York Avenue, NW,  
Suite 900 
Washington, DC  20001-4412 
(202) 637.6357 
DLitvack@jenner.com 
 
Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth 
660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 
1600 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
 
Kathleen M. Marcus 
kmarcus@stradlinglaw.com  
Lisa M. Northrup 
lnorthrup@stradlinglaw.com  
Potter, Angela  
APotter@stradlinglaw.com  
Jason de Bretteville 
JdeBretteville@stradlinglaw.com  
 
Counsel for Defendants Pelenea 
Ventures LLC, Andrew Chapman 
and Relief Defendant, Peregrine 
Worldwide, LLC   

 

Eliot F. Krieger  
Maren B. Hufton      
SKT Law, P.C. 
7755 Center Avenue, Suite 1225 
Huntington Beach, California  
92647 
O: (949) 523-3333 
ekrieger@skt.law 
mhufton@skt.law  
 
Counsel for Defendants 
Automators, LLC and Stryders, 
LLC 
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Fitzgerald & Isaacson, LLP  
9701 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 
1000 Beverly Hills, CA 90212 
Diana@filawyers.com 
 
Counsel for Non-Parties Daniel 
Cohen and LCC Enterprises LLC 
 

 

Kathy Bazoian Phelps (SBN 
155564) 
Raines Feldman Littrell LLP 1900 
Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1900 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
kphelps@raineslaw.com 
 
Counsel for Stapleton Group, Inc., 
Permanent Receiver 

 

 

Hon. Dana M. Sabraw 
Courtroom: 13A  
James M. Carter and Judith N. Keep 
United States Courthouse 
333 West Broadway 
San Diego, CA 92101 
 

 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

       Executed on November 8, 2023. 

 
           
       Laurel L. Dinkins 
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